• Independent 360-degree rotating gripper

• High deck capacity with 45 positions

• Orbital Shakers, Peltiers, Span-8 and
96 channel Tip washing for controlling
sample processing

• Integrated Spectramax® i3 reader
(Molecular Devices) to increase walk-away
time

Concentration
(BSA mg/ml) Mean Absorbance CV

1.36 0.6616 0.011

0.68 0.4849 0.011

0.34 0.3901 0.018

0.17 0.3331 0.019

0.085 0.3048 0.019

0.0425 0.2765 0.015

0.02125 0.2664 0.009

0 0.2569 0.006

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5

O
.D

. 59
5

Protein (mg/ml)

Figure 2. Biomek i5 Span-8, Biomek i5 Multichannel and Biomek i7 hybrid workstations with Spectramax®
i3 reader
(Molecular Devices)

We purchased Bradford assay kit from Bio-Rad (Bio-Rad Protein Assay) with BSA standards.
The workflow was automated separately on Biomek i5 Span-8, Biomek i5 Multichannel and
Biomek i7 hybrid workstations with Spectramax® i3 reader (Molecular Devices; Figure 2).

Figures 3-5, shows the low CVs of the standards, indicating consistent sample preparation across
triplicate wells (CV < 2%). The linearity (R2 > 99%) of the standard curve illustrate the consistent
pipetting during serial dilution of the standards (Figures 3-5). By using automation, the hands-on time
required to prepare samples and standards is reduced to just minutes for setup on the automated
system. These time savings grow as sample throughput increases.
A B

Figure 3 (A). Triplicate average absorbance and variability for BSA standards.
(B) Standard curve corresponding to Biomek i5 Span-8 automated Bradford assay (R2 = 0.9911, error bars
represent CV).

Biomek Automated Workstations are not intended or validated for use in the diagnosis of disease or other
conditions.

©2024 Beckman Coulter, Inc. All rights reserved. Beckman Coulter, the stylized logo, and the Beckman

Coulter product and service marks mentioned herein are the trademarks or registered trademarks of

Beckman Coulter, Inc. in the United States and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their

respective owners.

For Beckman Coulter’s worldwide office locations and phone numbers, please visit Contact Us at

beckman.com 2023-GBL-EN-102631-v2

Concentration
(BSA mg/ml) Mean Absorbance CV

1.36 0.8035 0.009

0.68 0.5648 0.009

0.34 0.3917 0.007

0.17 0.3335 0.012

0.085 0.3159 0.011

0.0425 0.2877 0.009

0.02125 0.2606 0.005

0 0.2534 0.013

Figure 4 (A). Triplicate average absorbance and variability for BSA standards. (B) ) Standard curve
corresponding to Biomek i5 Multichannel automated Bradford assay. (R2 = 0.9942, error bars represent CV).

Concentration
(BSA mg/ml) Mean Absorbance CV

1.36 0.7212 0.010

0.68 0.4960 0.010

0.34 0.3744 0.010

0.17 0.3278 0.003

0.085 0.3126 0.018

0.0425 0.2882 0.005

0.02125 0.2660 0.011

0 0.2465 0.012

Figure 5 (A). Triplicate average absorbance and variability for BSA standards. (B) Standard curve
corresponding to Biomek i7 hybrid automated Bradford assay. (R2 = 0.995, error bars represent CV).

Even the simplest assays require consistency and reliability. The reliability can be enhanced by
automation, eliminating user-to-user variability while minimizing the opportunity for errors. This
becomes a crucial point as the repetitive pipetting becomes cumbersome and error prone, when the
throughput is high. The Biomek i-Series instruments suit both mid- and high-throughput laboratories
(Figure 2). In addition, the user has the ability to select the number of touch points, depending on